CH \$365.00 50020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849318

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at R/F 7879/0540	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Owl Capital Corporation		10/26/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Talend SAS	
Street Address:	street Address: 5/7 rue Salomon de Rothschild	
City:	Suresnes	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92150	
Entity Type: Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5002051	TALEND
Registration Number:	4977624	TALEND
Registration Number:	5304787	TALEND
Registration Number:	5289076	
Registration Number:	5304788	
Registration Number:	5289077	
Registration Number:	5185863	
Registration Number:	5185864	
Registration Number:	5304789	
Registration Number:	5383987	SINGER
Registration Number:	5994041	RESTLET
Registration Number:	5994042	RESTLET
Serial Number:	90513454	TALEND TRUST SCORE
Serial Number:	90513456	TALEND TRUST SCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622272

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0142

900810003

Email: carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg
Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis
Address Line 2: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26366-2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Deborah Lofton

Address Line 1: 211 South Gulph Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Kind of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Rosenburg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - Qlik Refi - Talend - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Qlik Refi - Talend - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Qlik Refi - Talend - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0143

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of October 26, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION (formerly known as Owl Rock Capital Corporation) (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of TALEND SAS, a French société par actions simplifiée incorporated under the laws of France (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TAHOE PLEDGECO 2 B.V., TAHOE BIDCO B.V., TAHOE FINCO, LLC, the other parties party thereto from time to time, and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor, the other parties party thereto from time to time, and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2021 (together with all amendments, restatements, supplements and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of October 27, 2022 (the "Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2022 at Reel/Frame No. 7879/0540, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that its lien on and all the security interest in the Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Jon ten Gever

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to ${\bf to}$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
Talend	86798034	5002051	Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	86798036	4977624	Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	87165391	5304787	Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	87165393	5289076	Illustration Drawing without any
SAS			words/letters/numbers
Talend SAS	87165394	5304788	Illustration Drawing without any words/letters/numbers
Talend	87165395	5289077	Illustration Drawing without any
SAS			words/letters/numbers
Talend	87165396	5185863	Illustration Drawing without any
SAS			words/letters/numbers
Talend	87165397	5185864	Illustration Drawing without any
SAS			words/letters/numbers
Talend	87165414	5304789	Illustration Drawing without any
SAS			words/letters/numbers
Talend	87357978	5383987	Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	88299441	5994041	Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	88299447	5994042	Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	90513454		Standard Character Mark
SAS			
Talend	90513456		Standard Character Mark
SAS			

US-DOCS\145632406.1

RECORDED: 10/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0146